01/18/25 at Yoder Arena, Harrisonburg, VA

Ferrum (10-6,4-3 ODAC) -vs- East. Mennonite (8-8,0-7 ODAC)

Date: 01/18/25 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xltrll::een:dg;gce):P;/lS6 Ferrum : 15 15 14 18 62

Site: Yoder Arena, Harrisonburg, VA East. Mennonite S 13 10 21 49

Ferrum 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Cassell,Allyson * 35 6-15 3-5 3-3 1-7 8 2 0 3 2 3 18

11  Blankenship,Taryn e 20 5-10 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 5 4 1 0 0 10

15 Martin,Aisha * 33 3-9 2-6 1-2 0-6 6 1 1 2 4 2 9

04 Mosbacher,Maslyn & 32 3-12 1-4 2-2 2-2 4 0 1 4 0 1 9

01 Riddick,Kleiauna * 18 2-6 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 4 2 2 1 0 5

23  Alexander,Zy'Breayziah 19 3-5 0-0 1-2 5-4 9 1 2 0 0 1 7

12 Thomas,Allessandria 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 2

24  Williams,Asya 12 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

13  Harden,Erin 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0

20 Miller,Tabitha 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-61 7-19 9-11 15-33 48 17 11 18 7 7 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-12 41.67% 1-2 50.00% 4-5 80.00%

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33% 1-5 20.00% 4-4 100.00%

3rd Quarter 5-18 27.78% 3-8 37.50% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 8-16 50.00% 2-4 50.00% 0-0 0.00%

Total 23-61 37.7% 7-19 36.8% 9-11 81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

East. Mennonite 49

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Townsend,Lauren * 31 7-11 3-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 4 0 0 17

01  Osborne,Jeriyah =3 30 2-12 0-4 4-6 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 1 8

13  Glymph,Laila * 36 2-8 1-5 0-0 0-6 6 3 1 0 0 4 5

21  Burke,Grace =3 22 1-7 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 3 0 1 3

15 Gray,Jayla * 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 2 1 2 2 0 0

04  Atkinson,Meredith 14 1-2 0-1 8-8 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 10

02 Jones,Jayda 27 1-8 1-4 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 4

03 Taylor,Jazmyn 7 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2

20 Todd,Kaylene 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

34 Dingus,Lexie 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-55 6-22 15-18 10-22 32 14 9 13 2 8 49

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 1-16 6.25% 1-7 14.29% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33% 3-5 60.00% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 3-12 25.00% 2-8 25.00% 2-4 50.00%

4th Quarter 6-15 40.00% 0-2 0.00% 9-10 90.00%

Total 14-55 25.5% 6-22 27.3% 15-18 83.3%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 9

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 16

Points in the Paint: 14
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 5



VISITORS: Ferrum

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East. Mennonite

REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN
GOOD LAYUP by CASSELL,ALLYSON(in the paint)

BLOCK by MARTIN,AISHA
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,AISHA
MISS JUMPER by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,AISHA
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,AISHA

STEAL by CASSELL,ALLYSON
FOUL by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA
TURNOVER by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA
FOUL by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN
FOUL by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA

SUB OUT by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA
SUB IN by HARDEN,ERIN

STEAL by CASSELL,ALLYSON
TURNOVER by MARTIN,AISHA

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,AISHA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MOSBACHER,MASLYN
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,AISHA
MISS JUMPER by HARDEN,ERIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN
MISS LAYUP by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by HARDEN,ERIN
FOUL by MARTIN,AISHA

SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI

09:41
09:22
09:05
09:05

08:41

08:26

08:16
07:54
07:54
07:51
07:51
07:30
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:11

07:07
07:04
07:04
07:00
06:49
06:38
06:19

06:10
06:09
06:09
06:09
06:09
05:55

05:40
05:16
05:16

05:05

04:59
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:42
04:32
04:15
04:15
04:15

2-0

5-0

V2

V5

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by OSBORNE,JERIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GLYMPH,LAILA
MISS 3PTR by GLYMPH,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,GRACE
TURNOVER by TOWNSEND,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by BURKE,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,JAYLA

MISS LAYUP by GRAY,JAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,JAYLA
TURNOVER by GRAY,JAYLA

MISS 3PTR by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BURKE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by GLYMPH,LAILA

MISS LAYUP by TOWNSEND, LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,JAYLA

FOUL by GRAY,JAYLA

TURNOVER by GRAY,JAYLA

SUB OUT by BURKE,GRACE

SUB IN by JONES,JAYDA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAYDA

BLOCK by GRAY,JAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,JAYLA
MISS LAYUP by OSBORNE,JERIYAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
SUB OUT by GRAY,JAYLA

SUB IN by TAYLOR,JAZMYN
SUB IN by DINGUS,LEXIE



GOOD LAYUP by CASSELL,ALLYSON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CASSELL,ALLYSON

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI

TURNOVER by MOSBACHER,MASLYN

STEAL by MOSBACHER,MASLYN

GOOD LAYUP by MOSBACHER,MASLYN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,ERIN
TURNOVER by CASSELL,ALLYSON

SUB OUT by MOSBACHER,MASLYN
SUB OUT by CASSELL,ALLYSON
SUB IN by THOMAS,ALLESSANDRIA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASYA

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ALLESSANDRIA(iIn the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI

MISS FT by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ASYA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,ASYA

BLOCK by MARTIN,AISHA

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,AISHA

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ALLESSANDRIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,AISHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,ALLESSANDRIA
TURNOVER by THOMAS, ALLESSANDRIA

VISITORS: Ferrum

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

5-1
5-2
7-2

8-2

10-2

11-2

12-2

13-2

15-2
15-5

Va4
V3
V5

V6

V 8

V9

V10

V11

V13
V10

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JAZMYN
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JAZMYN

FOUL by DINGUS,LEXIE

SUB OUT by GLYMPH, LAILA

SUB IN by BURKE,GRACE

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,LAUREN

SUB IN by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
MISS 3PTR by BURKE,GRACE

STEAL by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
TURNOVER by BURKE,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

SUB OUT by DINGUS,LEXIE
SUB IN by GRAY,JAYLA

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JAZMYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,JAZMYN
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JAZMYN(in the paint)

FOUL by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
SUB OUT by JONES,JAYDA
SUB IN by GLYMPH,LAILA

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,JAZMYN
FOUL by TAYLOR,JAZMYN

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JAZMYN
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,LAUREN

MISS LAYUP by OSBORNE,JERIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,GRACE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TOWNSEND,LAUREN

ASSIST by BURKE,GRACE

STEAL by BURKE,GRACE

HOME TEAM: East. Mennonite

10:00

SUB OUT by OSBORNE,JERIYAH



10:00 SUB OUT by BURKE,GRACE

10:00 SUB IN by JONES,JAYDA
10:00 SUB IN by ATKINSON,MEREDITH
SUB OUT by MARTIN,AISHA 10:00
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASYA 10:00
SUB IN by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 10:00
SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN 10:00
SUB IN by CASSELL,ALLYSON 10:00
TURNOVER by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 09:34
09:13 TURNOVER by TOWNSEND,LAUREN
GOOD LAYUP by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN(in the paint) 08:55 17-5 V12

08:35 17-8 V9 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JAYDA
-- ASSIST by GRAY,JAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by CASSELL,ALLYSON 08:16 20-8 V12
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN --
07:51 MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN --
07:30 FOUL by GRAY,JAYLA
07:30 SUB OUT by GRAY,JAYLA
07:30 SUB IN by TODD,KAYLENE
SUB OUT by HARDEN,ERIN 07:30
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASYA 07:30
MISS LAYUP by CASSELL,ALLYSON(in the paint) 07:18

== REBOUND DEF by GLYMPH,LAILA
06:53 20-11 V9 GOOD 3PTR by GLYMPH,LAILA
== ASSIST by TOWNSEND,LAUREN

TURNOVER by CASSELL,ALLYSON 06:38
06:38 STEAL by TODD,KAYLENE
FOUL by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 06:38
06:12 MISS 3PTR by GLYMPH,LAILA
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,ALLESSANDRIA --
06:10 FOUL by ATKINSON,MEREDITH
SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN 06:10
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ALLESSANDRIA 06:10
SUB IN by MARTIN,AISHA 06:10
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 06:10
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,AISHA 05:56
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI =
MISS 3PTR by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 05:52
= REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND, LAUREN
FOUL by CASSELL,ALLYSON 05:50
05:50 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,MEREDITH
05:50 SUB IN by TAYLOR,JAZMYN
05:29 MISS LAYUP by JONES,JAYDA(in the paint)
BLOCK by CASSELL,ALLYSON 05:29
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ASYA =
MISS JUMPER by CASSELL,ALLYSON 05:04
= REBOUND DEF by GLYMPH,LAILA
04:53 MISS LAYUP by TODD,KAYLENE(in the paint)
BLOCK by CASSELL,ALLYSON 04:53
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
04:50 TURNOVER by TOWNSEND,LAUREN
04:37 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND, LAUREN
04:37 SUB IN by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
MISS JUMPER by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 04:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by TEAM 04:16
04:16 SUB OUT by GLYMPH, LAILA
04:16 SUB IN by BURKE,GRACE

03:59 TURNOVER by OSBORNE,JERIYAH



STEAL by CASSELL,ALLYSON

MISS 3PTR by MOSBACHER,MASLYN

REBOUND DEF by CASSELL,ALLYSON

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASYA

SUB IN by THOMAS,ALLESSANDRIA

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CASSELL,ALLYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOSBACHER,MASLYN

MISS 3PTR by CASSELL,ALLYSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CASSELL,ALLYSON
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI(in the paint)

STEAL by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOSBACHER,MASLYN

GOOD FT by MOSBACHER,MASLYN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MOSBACHER,MASLYN(fastbreak)
FOUL by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI

MISS LAYUP by CASSELL,ALLYSON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by CASSELL,ALLYSON
GOOD FT by CASSELL,ALLYSON

VISITORS: Ferrum

22-11
22-14

24-14

26-14

27-14
28-14

28-15
28-16

28-18

29-18
30-18

Vi1
V8

V10

V12

V13
V14

V13
V12

V10

Vi1
V12

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

FOUL by TODD,KAYLENE

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAYDA

FOUL by BURKE,GRACE

GOOD 3PTR by BURKE,GRACE
ASSIST by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JAZMYN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TODD,KAYLENE
SUB IN by DINGUS,LEXIE
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JAZMYN
SUB IN by GLYMPH,LAILA

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

SUB OUT by JONES,JAYDA
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,LAUREN

TURNOVER by BURKE,GRACE

FOUL by BURKE,GRACE

SUB OUT by BURKE,GRACE
SUB OUT by DINGUS,LEXIE
SUB IN by JONES,JAYDA

SUB IN by TAYLOR,JAZMYN
GOOD FT by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
GOOD FT by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TOWNSEND,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,LAUREN(in the paint)
FOUL by GLYMPH,LAILA

HOME TEAM: East. Mennonite

SUB OUT by THOMAS,ALLESSANDRIA
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI
SUB IN by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by JONES,JAYDA
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JAZMYN
SUB IN by GRAY,JAYLA

SUB IN by BURKE,GRACE



SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN

REBOUND DEF by CASSELL,ALLYSON
MISS LAYUP by MOSBACHER,MASLYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA

REBOUND OFF by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN

GOOD LAYUP by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN

REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN

MISS 3PTR by MOSBACHER,MASLYN

REBOUND OFF by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA

MISS JUMPER by MOSBACHER,MASLYN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CASSELL,ALLYSON(in the paint)

STEAL by MARTIN,AISHA
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,AISHA

MISS LAYUP by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN(in the paint)

BLOCK by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA

REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,AISHA

REBOUND OFF by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN

MISS LAYUP by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN(in the paint)

FOUL by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN

SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI

GOOD LAYUP by MOSBACHER,MASLYN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA

REBOUND DEF by CASSELL,ALLYSON
TURNOVER by MOSBACHER,MASLYN

BLOCK by MARTIN,AISHA

REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,AISHA
ASSIST by MOSBACHER,MASLYN

REBOUND DEF by MOSBACHER,MASLYN
GOOD 3PTR by CASSELL,ALLYSON
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI

30-20 V10

32-20 V12

32-23 V9

34-23 V11

37-23 V14

40-23 V17

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,JAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by TOWNSEND,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

MISS LAYUP by OSBORNE,JERIYAH(in the paint)

FOUL by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
TURNOVER by TOWNSEND,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by TOWNSEND,LAUREN
ASSIST by BURKE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BURKE,GRACE

BLOCK by GRAY,JAYLA
REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,LAUREN

SUB OUT by GRAY,JAYLA
SUB OUT by BURKE,GRACE
SUB IN by JONES,JAYDA
SUB IN by TODD,KAYLENE

MISS FT by OSBORNE,JERIYAH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by OSBORNE,JERIYAH(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by TODD,KAYLENE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAYDA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54

03:54 SUB OUT by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
03:54 SUB OUT by TODD,KAYLENE
03:54 SUB IN by ATKINSON,MEREDITH
03:54 SUB IN by GRAY,JAYLA

03:33 40-26 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by TOWNSEND,LAUREN
== ASSIST by JONES,JAYDA

03:18 FOUL by GLYMPH,LAILA
SUB OUT by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 03:18
SUB IN by THOMAS,ALLESSANDRIA 03:18
MISS FT by MARTIN,AISHA 03:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARTIN,AISHA 03:18 41-26 V 15
SUB OUT by MARTIN,AISHA 03:18
SUB IN by HARDEN,ERIN 03:18
02:57 MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,LAUREN
== REBOUND OFF by ATKINSON,MEREDITH
FOUL by HARDEN,ERIN 02:42
SUB OUT by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 02:42
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASYA 02:42
02:42 41-27 V 14 GOOD FT by ATKINSON,MEREDITH
02:42 41-28 V 13 GOOD FT by ATKINSON,MEREDITH
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ASYA 02:29
02:29 STEAL by JONES,JAYDA
02:01 TURNOVER by ATKINSON,MEREDITH
02:01 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,LAUREN
02:01 SUB IN by BURKE,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ASYA(in the paint) 01:45
== REBOUND DEF by GLYMPH,LAILA
FOUL by CASSELL,ALLYSON 01:39
FOUL by THOMAS,ALLESSANDRIA 01:34
01:15 MISS 3PTR by GLYMPH,LAILA
REBOUND DEF by HARDEN,ERIN ==
MISS 3PTR by CASSELL,ALLYSON 01:00
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI ==
GOOD 3PTR by CASSELL,ALLYSON 00:53 44-28 V 16
ASSIST by HARDEN,ERIN ==
00:32 MISS 3PTR by ATKINSON,MEREDITH
REBOUND DEF by CASSELL,ALLYSON ==
MISS LAYUP by CASSELL,ALLYSON(in the paint) 00:00
REBOUND OFF by CASSELL,ALLYSON ==
MISS LAYUP by CASSELL,ALLYSON(in the paint) 00:00
== REBOUND DEF by GLYMPH,LAILA
4th Play By Play
VISITORS: Ferrum Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: East. Mennonite
10:00 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,MEREDITH
10:00 SUB OUT by GRAY,JAYLA
10:00 SUB IN by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
10:00 SUB IN by DINGUS, LEXIE
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASYA 10:00
SUB OUT by CASSELL,ALLYSON 10:00
SUB IN by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 10:00
SUB IN by MARTIN,AISHA 10:00
TURNOVER by THOMAS,ALLESSANDRIA 09:29
FOUL by HARDEN,ERIN 09:21
09:21 44-29 V 15 GOOD FT by JONES,JAYDA(fastbreak)
09:21 MISS FT by JONES,JAYDA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI --
MISS 3PTR by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 09:12



REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI -
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI(in the paint) 09:05
= REBOUND DEF by DINGUS, LEXIE
08:55 44-31 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by GLYMPH,LAILA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 08:28 47-31 V 16
ASSIST by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI =
08:12 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAYDA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAYDA
08:09 MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAYDA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,AISHA -
08:09 FOUL by GLYMPH,LAILA
08:09 SUB OUT by JONES,JAYDA
08:09 SUB IN by TOWNSEND,LAUREN
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ALLESSANDRIA 08:09
SUB OUT by HARDEN, ERIN 08:09
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI 08:09
SUB IN by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 08:09
SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN 08:09
SUB IN by CASSELL,ALLYSON 08:09
GOOD LAYUP by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN(in the paint) 07:50 49-31 V 18
07:26 MISS 3PTR by GLYMPH,LAILA
REBOUND DEF by CASSELL,ALLYSON =
MISS 3PTR by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 07:15
REBOUND OFF by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN -
MISS JUMPER by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN 07:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,GRACE
06:52 49-33 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by TOWNSEND,LAUREN(in the paint)
06:25 FOUL by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,AISHA 06:19 52-33 V19
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN =
06:00 MISS LAYUP by DINGUS,LEXIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN -
FOUL by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 05:47
TURNOVER by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 05:47
05:47 SUB OUT by BURKE,GRACE
05:47 SUB IN by JONES,JAYDA
05:47 SUB OUT by DINGUS,LEXIE
05:47 SUB IN by ATKINSON,MEREDITH
05:31 MISS LAYUP by GLYMPH,LAILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CASSELL,ALLYSON =
GOOD JUMPER by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN 05:17 54-33 V21
FOUL by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 05:08

05:08 54-34 V 20 GOOD FT by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
05:08 54-35 V 19 GOOD FT by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

SUB OUT by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA 05:08
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ASYA 05:08
MISS LAYUP by MOSBACHER,MASLYN(in the paint) 04:53
REBOUND OFF by MOSBACHER,MASLYN =

MISS LAYUP by MOSBACHER,MASLYN(in the paint) 04:50

= REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAYDA
04:38 54-37 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by OSBORNE,JERIYAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN(in the paint) 04:22 56-37 V19
FOUL by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN 04:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:08
SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN 04:08
SUB IN by MILLER, TABITHA 04:08

04:08 56-38 V 18 GOOD FT by ATKINSON,MEREDITH

04:08 56-39 V 17 GOOD FT by ATKINSON,MEREDITH
TURNOVER by MOSBACHER,MASLYN 04:04

04:04 STEAL by GLYMPH,LAILA

GOOD LAYUP by OSBORNE,JERIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
03:58 56-41 V15 paint)



TURNOVER by MOSBACHER,MASLYN

FOUL by MILLER, TABITHA

TURNOVER by MARTIN,AISHA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by MILLER, TABITHA

BLOCK by MARTIN,AISHA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILLER, TABITHA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ASYA

SUB IN by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA

SUB IN by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN

MISS LAYUP by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CASSELL,ALLYSON
TURNOVER by CASSELL,ALLYSON

STEAL by MARTIN,AISHA
GOOD JUMPER by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by MARTIN,AISHA

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,AISHA

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,AISHA(in the paint)
FOUL by BLANKENSHIP,TARYN

SUB OUT by BLANKENSHIP, TARYN

SUB IN by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI

MISS LAYUP by MOSBACHER,MASLYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,ZY'BREAYZI(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA

REBOUND DEF by RIDDICK,KLEIAUNA

56-42
56-43

56-45

58-45

60-45

60-46
60-47

60-49

62-49

V14
V13

Vi1

V13

V15

V14
V13

Vi1

V13

ASSIST by GLYMPH,LAILA

STEAL by GLYMPH,LAILA

GOOD FT by ATKINSON,MEREDITH

GOOD FT by ATKINSON,MEREDITH

GOOD LAYUP by ATKINSON,MEREDITH(in the paint)

STEAL by GLYMPH,LAILA
MISS LAYUP by GLYMPH,LAILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OSBORNE,JERIYAH
MISS LAYUP by OSBORNE,JERIYAH(in the paint)

STEAL by GLYMPH,LAILA
TURNOVER by OSBORNE,JERIYAH

MISS JUMPER by JONES,JAYDA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ATKINSON,MEREDITH
GOOD FT by ATKINSON,MEREDITH

REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,MEREDITH
GOOD JUMPER by TOWNSEND,LAUREN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by OSBORNE,JERIYAH



